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FISU GAMES

Head of Delegations Meeting

Programme
Time Monday, 16 September 2024
All day Individual arrival of NUSF Heads of Delegation and other Delegation Officials

Individual check-in at Best Western Plus Hotel Genova or Best Western Hotel
Luxor in Torino

19:30 Dinner at "La Conca" restaurant

Tuesday, 17 September 2024

08:30 Bus departures from each Hotel to the Energy Center - Politecnico di Torino
9:00-9:20 Opening Speeches of the OC and FISU
09:20-11:00 2025 Torino FISU World University Games presentation by the OC

At the Energy Center - Politecnico di Torino
11:00-11:15 Coffee Break

11:15-12:15 Q&A session with the OC

12:30-14:00 Lunch at Residenza Universitaria EDISU Borsellino
14:30-15:30 Sports Venue Visit: Palavela (FSK - STK)
16:00-16:45 FISU Games Village Villa Claretta
17:30-18:15 FISU Games Village Olimpia

18:45 Arrival at Hotel

Welcome dinner at "Guarini" restaurant.

19:30 Note: Smart casual dress code

Under the patronage of Event held with the support of Organizing Committee
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Time Wednesday, 18 September 2024

08:30
09:45-10:45
11:15-12:15
12:30-14:00
14:30-15:30
16:30-17:30

18:00

08:00
9:45-11:00
11:15-12:15
12:30-13:55
14:00-15:00
15:15-16:00
18:00
19:30

Venue visits on Route 1

Bus departures from each Hotel

Sports Venue Visit: Torre Pellice (IHO M)

Sports Venue Visit: Pinerolo icerink (IHO M)
Lunch at Il Pini - Hotel Barrage

FISU Games Village

Sports Venue Visit: Palatazzoli (IHO M&W semi-finals/finals and CUR)
Arrival at Hotel

Venue visits on Route 2

Bus departures from each Hotel

Sestriere (SMO) competiton site and medal plaza
FISU Games Village

Lunch at "Al Mulino"

Pragelato Plan (CCS - SOR)

Pragelato Rua (BTH)

Arrival at Hotel

Dinner at "La Conca" restaurant

Thursday, 19 September 2024

07:30
09:00-10:30
10:45-11:15
11:40-12:40
13:00-14:00
15:45-16:45
17:30-18:30

19:30

20:00

Bus departures from each Hotel

Sports Venue Visit: Bardonecchia (Melezet, Chesal)
Sports Venue Visit: Bardonecchia (Campo Smith)
FISU Games Village

Lunch at "Harald's"

Opening Ceremony Venue Visit: Inalpi Arena
Closing Ceremony Venue Visit: Piazzetta Reale

Arrival at Hotel

Dinner at "La Conca" restaurant

Under the patronage of Event held with the support of
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08:30

9:00-9:15
09:15-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-12:00
12:00-12:15
12:30-13:45
14:20
15:00
15:50-16:20
17:00
17:15
18:45
19:15
21:00
22:00
23:30

Time

All day

Under the patronage of

Time Friday, 20 September 2024

Bus departure from each Hotel to the Energy Center - Politecnico di Torino
Note: Wear your National University Sport Federation Uniforms (NUSF) for days ceremonies

FISU Media Department Presentation

Final Q&A session with the OC

Coffee Break

Individual session with the OC: Round Tables
Institutional Greetings

Lunch at Residenza Universitaria EDISU Borsellino
HoDs arrival at Rettorato

Torch relay - Accensione della fiaccola Ceremony at Rettorato

HoD + FISU Family - Transfer from Rettorato to the second part of the Torch Relay
Ceremony

End of Torch relay - Accensione della fiaccola Ceremony

Bus available for HoD and FISU Family from Torch Relay Ceremony to Hotels
Bus from Hotel to Palazzetto Gianni Asti

International Day of University Sports (IDUS) Celebration with dinner
International Day of University Sports Show

DJ Set

Closing of festivities
Saturday, 21 September 2024

Departures

Event held with the support of Organizin g Committee
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